determined that Contractor is entitled to compensation for its performance under the Project to 

date, pursuant to the Pay Request #2; and 

WHEREAS, the Village will be obligated to make a payment on Pay Request #2 to 

Contractor in the amount of Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars 

($8,875.00); and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Mayor and Council of the Village approve Pay 

Request #2 to Contractor under the contract for the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Village of 

Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1. The Council of the Village hereby approves Pay Request #2 to Contractor 

in the amount of Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($8,875.00) 

under the contract for the Project with Contractor. 

Section 2. The Village Clerk is directed to attest to the Mayor's signature on any and 

all documents, as necessary. 

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage in the

[...]

Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), and has been awarded a FEMA Fiscal Year (FY) 2024 

Assistance to Firefighters Grant for Air Packs to support the operations of the Village’s Fire 

Department (the “Grant”); and 

WHEREAS, the Village was awarded the Grant in the amount of Two Hundred Eighteen 

Thousand Seven Hundred Forty and 65/100 Dollars ($218,740.65) (“Grant Award”). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Village Council of the Village 

of Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1. The foregoing recital clauses to this Resolution are adopted by the corporate 

authorities as their findings of fact and are incorporated herein by specific reference.